Older Open Basic {Child) Agency Grants
OIG Report 15-21

May 5, 2015



Older Open Basic (Child) Agency Grants
as of March 31, 2015

OIG Report 15-21
May 5, 2015

Background

This report updates Report 14-42, dated September 30, 2014 with respect to Open Child
Agency grants recommended for follow-up. Information available in ARC.Net and latest
available Basic Agency Monitoring Reports (BAMR) was used to identify current grant status
and grants recommended for continued follow-up and necessary action.

The annual BAMR provides detailed information about the status of construction related grants
administered by other Federal agencies for the Appalachian Regional Commission. BAMR
information permits more timely follow-up and emphasis was placed on identification of
projects without reported activity for a lengthy period.

Recent BAMR reports provided information indicating progress in 32 of 73 grants identified in
Report 14-42 including completion in several cases, construction in progress and updated
intentions to proceed in other cases and one de-obligation of $300,000. Continuing follow-up is
recommended for grants noted in table A. Table A includes 26 grants approved prior to
September 21, 2011 and 15 grants approved prior to September 26, 2012. The 41 grants
identified included grants included in prior reports for which projects were not to be
implemented, grants for which updated information was not available and projects that
required significant action, such as acceptable bids, State or other agency actions in order to be
implemented. In some cases the constraints to progress has lasted several years. Table A
includes comments on the grant status and the obstacles or needs to permit project
implementation. Of particular significance is five grants where information has been provided
to ARC that the projects will not be implemented.

GA-17034 $167,162.00 State to request de-obligation

PA-16627 $200,000.00 Does not need ARC grant

PA-17255 $172,555.00 Project Withdrawn

TN-16701 $500,000.00 Project Withdrawn

WV-15391 $1,000,000.00 No application to RD
$2,039,717.00

For three grants an updated BAMR was not available and for 34 grants there was no reported
construction.



Actions were initiated for 15 of 23 grants identified in table C of Report 14-42 with respect to
small balances or significant time since prior payments. This included four de-obligations
totaling $87,368. The open eight grants are included in table B.

Fourteen open HUD administered grants with needed de-obligations of $423,870 were included
in Report 15-16 and are not included in table A.

Follow-up should be initiated on the grants noted in tables A & B, including closings and de-
obligations and use of funds for other needed projects. Controls should be established to
assure actions are initiated timely based on information from Child Agencies.



d\

<
- N H H oH - e e

=

o~
—

Vv 9|qel

GT/€T/T 40 se qy 03 uonedijdde oN

[eacsdde 10Q VA Suinieme ugisapay "spiqianc omL
unJ 130 3502 000‘00SS 01 anp paj|el1s

|lenoidde 1 0@ VA Suineme udisapay "SpIqIaA0 OM]
Juipuny yum paysiies sijuedijdde |[aun aUOp g 10U [[IM HIOM
umelpyym jaafoid

M3IARJ 132UI8Ud 231B1S U0 3uliepn

109foad 113Y3 J0 UOI109s 919|dWOD 01 YA PaaN
M3IADJ 133U18UD 31e)S paaN

spuny DYy paau jou oqg

3UON

1502 Jamo| U0 SupJom pIgIanQ

suoijaadsul |euollippe paanN

SUON

piq 01 Sunedald

JU2WILILIOD JO 19113] PIaN

Y1/ST/t uonajdwod pajewns]

SNENs)

STOZ/ET/T 000°000°TS  900T/67/8 TEEST-AM
ST0Z/L/T 000°00TS 0T0Z/v2/6 0TL9T-VA
S102/L/T 000°00SS 0T0Z/12/6 0099T-VA
S10Z/L/1 000°00S$ 0T0Z/T2/6 €0LST-VA
S10Z/T1/T 000'SETS 1T0Z/12/6 99TLI-NL
€T0¢/8/1T 000'00SS 0102/82/6 TO/9T-NL
ST0Z/T1/T 000°00S$ 0T0Z/8/6  ¥S99T-NL
qT0T/T1/C 000°00S$ 8007/87/6 8E09T-NL
ST0Z/21/C 000°00SS S00T/€2/6  TPTST-NL
€10Z/6/11 000°00Z5S 0T0Z/LT/S LZ99T-Vd
¥T0Z/9/T 0000525 010Z/v2/6 8TYIT-HO
ST0Z/9/T 000°00T$ 110Z/vT/6 ETOLI-ON
YT0Z/T1E/CT 000'00€S 0T0Z/S/T  E€T69T-AM
v107/62/1 000°009% 1T0Z/22/8 860LT-AM
ST0Z/8/T 000°009S 0T10Z/SZ/8 99L9T-AM
S10Z/S/T 000'00€S 110Z/1/6 €0TLI-VD
ay
a|ge(ieAy 10N 000'SHTS £00T/T2/6 TT9SI-Vd
3|qe|ieAy 10N 000°00Z5 TT0Z/1/8 64691-Vd
¥1T0Z/ST/v 000°00TS TT0Z/TE/E€ 89891-Vd
3|qe|leAy 10N 8T6 VYIS 6002/6/6 0LT9T-AN
anH
91 HIAIVY Spunj DUV penoiddy  "ON 1uelp

10z '0€ Jaqualdas palep zi-¢T 1oday v 3|qel ul papnjauj sjueln

dN-MO71104 404 A3AN3IWWWOI3Y
SINIINISYNGSIA ON HLIM SINVYD ADNIDV A1IHD N3dO



(32

<
P T = e = T = T = B S S

a|qejiene 10U YINYE Jua.uN) [v
ajqejiene Jou YINYE /€

pa13]dW0D JUSLUSSISSE [BIUSWIUOIIAUD UBYM pig 03 N0 0F ue)
aUON
BUON

3UON
pauieiqo 103foad 10y papaau pue| [13uN piemio} aaow 03 Sulf|im 10N
spuny [euonippe Suinsind 1amoLioq pue pigiano

12811U0D I2PUN S13SN 191EM 240W |I1UN PIEMIOS SAOW 10U [[IAN
paajoJd 01 puaiul "sTOZ Aq 3|gejieae ag 03 spun4

UMBIPYIIM UB3q Sey papuny Jaaau 12alold

paado.d o1 uoiyeandde gy ||ny 104 Suniepn

panoidde 18A 10U Y3 $T/2// paniddal uoneddde gy

5T/7 Aq pasdoud 01 82130N 73 pieme areddiuy

gulpuelsino uoewWIoUl DO

pau8isap Sulag

ssanoud piq uj

S102/6/2
ST0Z/T/T
STOZ/VI/T

STOZ/ET/T
ST0Z/21/2
ST0Z/6/C
S102/TT/T
¥10z/0€/TT
£10Z/6T/TT
G10Z/9/T
ST0Z/9/T
¥102/62/TT
ST02/9/1
ST0Z/S/1
ST0Z/8Z/1

HINY'g UO SJUBLWIWIOD [EUOIIPPE ON/Z

ETATANT
000°00SS
000°00€S
97695

000°000°TS
00S‘vOvS
000°00S$
000°00S$
000°SLS
000°002%
000°0STS
000°S4T5
000°00t$
000°00€$
000‘D0ES
0000025

paliels Jou uoiPnIIsuo) /T

z102/9/6
zToe/ve/6
z1oz/se/L

71027/81/6
Z102/9/6
zroz/ee/L
ZT0T/LT/L
ZT07/TE/8
z102/82/8
z10¢/2/9
7102/81¢/8
zToz/9/6
z10z/L2/6
7102/92/6
710Z/L/6

¥10Z ‘0€ Joquwierdas palep Ti-¢T 1410day “g @|qeL ul papnjouj sjueln

3UON
spuny alow 3uly99s

SUON

piemuoy 8uioS jou 13afoud

8uippiq anousdde 01 | 0Q VO 40} Suniepn

saul| Jamod Buinow 1an0 131099 U0 Suliepn

ST0Z/L/L
ST0T/8/¢
ST0T/S/¢
ST0Z/T/¢
ST0Z/T/T
ST0Z/LT/T

08T'9¢88S

00070055
000°00%S
000°00€S$
Z9T'L9TS
00T'6€S
000°S¥TS

010Z/€2/6
S00Z/91/6
1102/91/T
1T02/1/6
1102/1/6
0T0Z/8/6

:S910N

v
8LELT-NL
SOELI-VO
LTTLT-WVY
VAL

66€LT-NL
6LELT-NL
CEELT-NL
6TELT-NL
89¢/LT-Vd
GG¢LT-Vd
06¢LT-AN
€8ELT-AN
YOVLT-MA
0LCLT-VD
99¢/LT-VD
8LV
ad

£S99T-NL
SOCST-NL
VTEST-ON
PEOLT-VD
€E0LT-VD
€649T-VD
VAL



Grant No.
RD
GA-16421
KY-16405
NC-16682
TN-16704
TN-17320
WV-16442

TVA
SC-15685
SC-16351

TABLE B

RD AND TVA GRANTS WITH BALANCES FOR FOLLOW-UP

Approved

9/30/2009
9/9/2009
9/29/2010
9/8/2010
7/17/2012
9/9/2009

9/21/2007
9/25/2009

ARC Funds

$300,000
$500,000
$525,92/
$200,000
$499,899
$1,000,000

$475,000
$500,000

Balance Last Payment
$7,268 7/31/2012
581,620 7/31/2012
S47,436 8/31/2013
526,407 1/31/2014
54,863 5/31/2014
5113 7/31/2012
58,091 4/30/2014
$232,500 7/31/2013

$408,298



